8é OPEN CROSS COUNTRY <<LA GLANOISE >>
COURSE DE MOUNTAIN BIKE

Résultats officiels

Clt Dos Nom etprénom

MP Populaires Messieurs 17 Km

1 51

2 85

3 53

4 103

5 o3

6 52

7 54

8 105

9 48
10 19
1 20
12 83
13 79
14 15
15 21
16 49
17 18
18 97
19 69
20 82
21 114
22 17
23 113
24 22
25 39
26 46
27 9
28 75
29 80
30 40
31 108
32 107
33 57
34 16
35 101
36 71

Siffert Stefan
Castella Grégory
Berset Claude
Thomas Basile
Mauron Frangois
Sudan Michel
Andrey Jacques
Losey Stephane
Conus Hubert
Dutoit Swann
Monney Christian
Fosserat Nicolas
Pache Jean-Louis
Dorthe Laurent
Cuche Erwan
Conus Dominique
Dorthe Pierre
Bolli Raphaél
Rossier Frédéric
Charriere Bernard
Senn Gilbert
Rohrbasser Julien
Grivaz Jean-Luc
Monnard Frédéric
Prélaz Eric
Oberson Gilles
Bangerter Frédéric
Favre Francis
Robert Jean-Luc
Baechler Pascal
Savoy Eric

Savoy Michel
Engelmann Nicolas
Carrel Pierre-Alain
Bezencgon Joél
Chammartin Stéphane

Année

1971
1979
1968
1984
1967
1961
1960
1962
1965
1982
1965
1971
1961
1980
1979
1962
1979
1975
1972
1949
1965
1978
1967
1972
1969
1958
1959
1956
1962
1975
1952
1948
1963
1961
1966
1972

NP

3175
1628
1643
1628
1865
1628
1663
1754
1674
1807
1753
1612
1753
1670
1807
1674
1670
1630
1680
1609
1683
1670
1683
1618
1670
1670
3052
2019
1630
1674
1010
1040
2732
1745
1407
1681

Club / Domicile

Flamatt
Vuadens
Gumefens
Vuadens
Les Diablerets
Vuadens
Epagny
Avry-sur-Matran
Vuarmarens
Blonay
Matran
Ecoteaux
Matran

Ursy

Blonay
Vuarmarens
Ursy

Bulle
Romont
St-Matin
Brenles
Ursy
Brenles
Chatel-St-Denis
Ursy

Ursy
Zollikofen
Rochefort
Bulle
Vuarmarens
Jouxtens
Echallens
Reconvilier
Lentigny
Donneloye
Billens

Temps

45:59.02
46:12.13
47:44.65
47:48.27
49:47.15
51:06.71
51:09.08
52:17.50
52:34.26
52:36.06
52:52.24
54:16.56
54:45.57
55:53.03
55:56.92
56:07.44
56:09.20
56:32.73
57:12.58
58:52.94
1:00:12.91
1:00:19.54
1:00:22.65
1:00:36.61
1:00:48.10
1:01:20.47
1:01:59.73
1:02:03.07
1:02:24.29
1:03:34.12
1:06:46.54
1:11:48.19
1:12:11.88
1:18:02.18
1:18:19.44
1:18:33.36

Ecart

13.11
1:45.63
1:49.25
3:48.13
5:07.69
5:10.06
6:18.48
6:35.24
6:37.04
6:53.22
8:17.54
8:46.55
9:54.01
9:57.90

10:08.42
10:10.18
10:33.71
11:13.56
12:53.92
14:13.89
14:20.52
14:23.63
14:37.59
14:49.08
15:21.45
16:00.71
16:04.05
16:25.27
17:35.10
20:47.52
25:49.17
26:12.86
32:03.16
32:20.42
32:34.34



FP Populaires Dames 17 Km
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©

10
11
12
13

24
106
23
92
25
44
74

26
1
27
2
63
66
67
61
65
109
87
43
102

Pharisa Fabienne
Ruttimann Isabelle
Meyer Nathalie
Bonnard Laurence
Gothuey Marie-Claire
Conus Anne
Zimmermann Anna

Pointet Virginie
Rappo Karin
Pharisa Marie
Pantet Sophie
Steiner Livia
Seydoux Marira
Robert Pauline
Ecoffey Odile
Sallin Marion
Imbastard Laetitia
Oberson Marine
Conus Priscilla
Bezencon Audrey

ME Ecoliers 1990 - 1991 17 KM
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64
77
4
30
88
7
94
68
58
29
112
110
78
5
56
72
89
6
47
41

Falaschi Bryan

Amiet Norman
Buntschu Adrien
Scherz Valentin
Mercier Yoann

Friat Joris

Chenaux Adrien
Bregnard Valentin
Mora Jeremy

Pache Serge
Aebischer Philippe
Corminboeuf Raphael
Pythoud Maxime
Oberson Marc
Engelmann Sébastien
Huber Yannic
Maillard Kevin
Burnier Geoffrey
Lamon Alexandre
Davet Josua

1969
1969
1972
1970
1974
1965
1956

90
90
91
90
90
90
90
90
91
90
91
90
91

91
90
90
90
90
90
91
91
91
90
90
91
91
90
90
91
91
90
91
91

1665
1754
1632
1026
1618
1670
3802

2206
1715
1665
1619
3673
1630
1630
1648
1630
1529
1627
1670
1407

2300
2014
1635
1613
1661
1616
1700
2023
2036
1470
3186
1484
1669
1678
2732
1628
1678
1860
1782
1678

Estavannens
Avry-sur-Matran
Riaz

Echandens
Chatel-St-Denis
Ursy

Waldegg

Les Geneveys/Colfrone
Alterswil
Estavannens
Les Paccots
Linden

Bulle

Bulle
Hauteville
Bulle

Cheiry
Vaulruz

Ursy
Donneloye

La Chaux-De-Fonds
Bole

La Tour-de-Tréme
Maracon

Le Paquier
Attalens

Fribourg

Gorgier
Cormondreche
Estavayer-le-Lac
Dudingen
Aumont

Albeuve

Siviriez
Reconvilier
Vuadens

Siviriez

Aigle

Belfaux

Siviriez

51:16.85
51:55.93
53:56.34
57:21.83
1:00:34.41
1:08:17.90
1:10:34.11

50:56.05
50:57.00
53:06.06
58:23.06
59:21.44
59:51.33
1:00:28.97
1:00:50.04
1:01:58.52
1:04:32.29
1:04:32.92
1:08:16.51
1:18:14.76

42:53.23
43:26.38
46:45.07
47:43.49
48:15.33
49:25.60
52:18.19
52:35.13
54:06.65
54:42.26
54:57.00
55:58.96
57:23.18
59:39.64
1:00:58.60
1:02:00.54
1:05:05.42
1:05:58.72
1:06:08.41
1:07:41.87

39.08
2:39.49
6:04.98
9:17.56

17:01.05
19:17.26

0.95
2:10.01
7:27.01
8:25.39
8:55.28
9:32.92
9:53.99

11:02.47
13:36.24
13:36.87
17:20.46
27:18.71

33.15
3:51.84
4:50.26
5:22.10
6:32.37
9:24.96
9:41.90

11:13.42
11:49.03
12:03.77
13:05.73
14:29.95
16:46.41
18:05.37
19:07.31
22:12.19
23:05.49
23:15.18
24:48.64



21 28 Morel Eric 91 1618 Chatel-St-Denis 1:13:29.76  30:36.53
22 50 Touron Arnaud 91 1730 Ecuvillens 1:14:14.46  31:21.23

MC Cadets 1988 - 1989 17 KM

1 8 Huguenin Jérémy 89 2000 Neuchatel 40:33.80
2 76 Favre Niels 89 2019 Rochefort 42:25.46 1:51.66
3 73 Maillard Alain 88 1528 Surpierre 43:05.59 2:31.79
4 10 Beaud Simon 88 1666 Grandvillard 44:28.24 3:54.44
5 33 Corthesy Damien 88 1633 Marsens 45:05.80 4:32.00
6 104 Matile Mael 88 3550 Langnau 45:16.14 4:42.34
7 34 Turrian Bastien 88 1636 Broc 45:46.54 5:12.74
8 99 Doudin Frangois 88 1530 Payerne 45:55.05 5:21.25
9 95 Horner Alain 88 1716 Schwarzsee 45:58.33 5:24.53
10 55 Thie Florian 89 3600 Thun 46:06.33 5:32.53
1 9 Donzallaz Mathieu 89 1700 Fribourg 46:08.92 5:35.12
12 11 Monney Gilles 88 1630 Bulle 46:10.84 5:37.04
13 59 Hora Mathieu 88 2036 Cormondreche 46:13.09  5:39.29
14 32 Vaucher Aurélien 89 1670 Ursy 46:23.59 5:49.79
15 42 Correvon Nils 89 2087 Cornaux 47:45.88 7:12.08
16 111 Roggo Stefan 88 3186 Diidingen 47:46.99 7:13.19
17 62 Steiner Richard 88 3673 Linden 47:47.56 7:13.76
18 37 Borcard Didier 89 1666 Grandvillard 47:49.00 7:15.20
19 12 Angrolini Ludovic 89 2710 Tavannes 49:18.95 8:45.15
20 31 Nicolet Sébastien 89 51:26.83  10:53.03
21 36 Bossel Gaétan 88 1678 Siviriez 52:04.86 11:31.06
22 100 Friedli Jérédme 89 1530 Payerne 55:33.80 15:00.00
23 91 Jean Frederic 89 1966 Ayent 56:08.26  15:34.46
24 60 Cotting Guillaume 89 1630 Bulle 58:09.69 17:35.89

FJ Juniors filles 1986 - 1989 17 KM

1 13 Bugnard Anne 87 1637 Charmey 48:04.55

2 86 Thalmann Stéfanie 86 1716 Schwarzsee 48:29.90 25.35
3 98 Thalmann Manuela 87 1716 Schwarzsee 52:11.58 4:07.03
4 45 Chabbey Cindy 87 1012 Lausanne 53:00.73 4:56.18
5 14 Gay Mélanie 88 2022 Bevaix 57:15.52 9:10.97
6 38 Conus Kathleen 88 1673 Rue 58:20.31 10:15.76
7 81 Jolidon Sidonie 87 1860 Aigle 58:45.32  10:40.77
8 84 Decrind Jeanne 88 1680 Romont 59:31.93 11:27.38
9 90 Jean Justine 88 1966 Ayent 1:06:52.94  18:48.39

MJ Juniors gargons 1986 - 1987 33 KM

1 312 Liithi Nicolas 87 2074 Marin 1:15:14.81

2 330 Biedermann Rudolf 86 1716 Schwarzsee 1:15:55.84 41.03
3 307 Baruselli Grégory 86 2057 Villiers 1:21:18.77 6:03.96
4 302 Bongard Laurent 87 1725 Posieux 1:22:53.76 7:38.95
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321
334
337
301
304
336
323
320
311
303
305
306

327
316
319
315
324
317
325
314
331
310
329
318
339
326
333
338
328
309
335
332
308

Messieurs 1975 -1985 33 KM

590
546
418
459
547
558
571
409

Sudan Matteo
Schiitz Stefan
Bugnard Nicolas
Dos Santos Micael
Etter Sylvain
Aeby Nicolas
Corpataux Patrick
Rime Xavier
Anderegg Damien
Wyssen Philipp
Tschabold Katrin
Dutoit Sylvain

Aeby-Rihs Béatrice
Steiner Anita
Saugy Myriam
Auberson Céline
Hager Claudia
Von Arx Gaby
Dubey Marianne
Kilchenmann Caroline
Janssens Carole
Ulrich Rose-Marie
Briugger Sandra
Poffet Sandra
Reusser Pascaline
Donzallaz Nicole
Jeannin Coralie
Jaquet Carole
Gremaud Nathalie
Mosset Gabrielle
Rolle Anita
Perdrisat Annika
Bianchi Susanne

Knecht Thomas
Charriere Thierry
Balmer Laurent
Sahli Fabrice
Gremaud Laurent
Desarmenien Alban
Mathez Danilo
Fischer Michaél

87
86
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
87
86
86

68
66
77
83
74
77
70
84
72
81
83
71
81
81
81
78
85
85
76
85
61

79
80
79
75
75
82
81
80

1636
1716
1637
1636
1628
1716
1734
1669
1216
1719
3612
1529

2562
8840
1260
2013
3506
4600
1541
1784
1026
1618
1715
1735
2322
1687
2114
1665
1723
2300
3172
1653
6900

2560
1632
2300
2015
1635
F-39220
2013
1288

Broc
Plaffeien
Charmey
Broc
Vuadens
Plaffeien
Tentlingen
Neirivue
Cointrin
Zumholz
Steffisburg
Cheiry

Port

Einsiedeln

Nyon
Colombier
Grosshochstetten
Olten

Sevaz
Wallenried
Echandens
Chatel-St-Denis
Alterswill

Giffers
Cret-du-Locle
Vuisternens-dvt-Romont
Fleurier
Estavannens
Marly
Chaux-de-Fonds
Niederwangen
Crésuz
Massagno

Nidau

Riaz
Chaux-de-Fonds
Areuse

La Tour-de-Treme
Les Rousses
Colombier
Aire-la-Ville

1:23:31.87
1:24:04.51
1:24:41.05
1:24:49.58
1:24:50.36
1:28:50.52
1:29:57.66
1:32:27.88
1:33:09.40
1:33:32.83
1:33:45.75
1:38:59.17

1:29:53.06
1:29:54.77
1:35:50.84
1:37:20.32
1:37:22.10
1:38:04.56
1:38:31.77
1:39:36.33
1:41:18.13
1:41:18.86
1:42:15.65
1:43:04.81
1:43:06.31
1:46:57.29
1:48:55.95
1:53:00.09
1:53:53.38
1:53:55.47
1:58:16.53
1:59:42.64
2:15:39.52

1:30:16.43
1:30:44.30
1:30:50.98
1:31:51.66
1:32:06.65
1:32:49.89
1:32:56.57
1:33:22.51

8:17.06
8:49.70
9:26.24
9:34.77
9:35.55
13:35.71
14:42.85
17:13.07
17:54.59
18:18.02
18:30.94
23:44.36

1.71
5:57.78
7:27.26
7:29.04
8:11.50
8:38.71
9:43.27

11:25.07
11:25.80
12:22.59
13:11.75
13:13.25
17:04.23
19:02.89
23:07.03
24:00.32
24:02.41
28:23.47
29:49.58
45:46.46

27.87

34.55
1:35.23
1:50.22
2:33.46
2:40.14
3:06.08



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

407
411
406
556
589
578
570
518
575
580
460
402
467
470
587
403
462
415
560
401
562
404
469
586
551
414
465
612
466
461
536
417
594
471
598
537
603
568
500
610
593
616
623
412
464

Magnin Matthieu
Rauber Benjamin
Peiry Florian
Zbinden David
Roschi Michael
Montandon Michaél
Dafflon Xavier
Bichsel Michel
Joriot Nicolas
Anliker Matthias
Gremaud Daniel
Fontana Marco
Liechti Adrien
Grelier Benoit
Anderegg Andreas
Fontana Silvio
Luthi Jérome
Dutoit Ludovic
Trachsel Marcel
Lucia Sylvestre
Habegger Thierry
Bugnard Vincent
Messerli Jason
Schmid Daniel
Legros Philippe
Bally Serge

Sottas Aurélien
Grittler Andreas
Roos Damien
Pedrini Grégoire
Chevrier Stéphane
Haag Vincent
Zorkinden Frédéric
Heche Nicolas
Vuillemeunier Simon
Chevrier Florian
Savary Sebastien
Pillonel Steve
Schmutz Jérome
Moret Frédéric
Bossel Bertrand
Rauzy Cédrick
Pugin Marcel

Cina Bertrand
Chatton Grégory

83
75
85
84
76
77
75
84
82
80
84
85
85
77
82
82
85
85
81
85
77
75
84
79
82
75
85
75
77
81
81
76
79
81
75
84
75
78
78
85
77
75
82
78
77

2300
1656
1633
1716
3178
2022
1754
4628
2014
4950
1623
1735
1227
1628
1216
1735
2074
1529
1470
2300
2735
1637
1723
2505
2400
1053
1653
3172
1724
1303
1983
2014
1716
2013
2300
1983
1551
1470
1670
133
1618
1746
1689
1470
1753

Chaux-de-Fonds
Jaun

Marsens
Plaffeien
Bosingen
Bevaix
Avry-sur-Matran
Wolfwil

Bale

Huttwil
Semsales
Giffers

Meyrin

Vuadens
Cointrin

Giffers

Marin

Cheiry
Estavayer-le-Lac
Chaux-de-Fonds
Bevilard
Charmey

Marly

Biel

Le Locle

Cugy

Crésuz
Niederwangen
Praroman
Penthaz
Evoléne

Bole NE
Plaffeien
Colombier

La Chaux-De-Fonds
Evolene
Vers-chez-Perrin
Lully

Ursy

Meniéres
Chatel-St-Denis
Prez-Vers-Noréaz
Le Chatelard
Estavayer-le-Lac
Matran

1:34:09.86
1:34:34.24
1:35:53.30
1:36:15.20
1:36:55.66
1:37:19.54
1:37:34.64
1:38:15.16
1:38:42.31
1:38:47.53
1:38:57.37
1:39:12.99
1:39:41.79
1:39:58.86
1:40:13.64
1:40:15.97
1:41:27.44
1:41:33.73
1:41:57.19
1:42:02.05
1:42:18.10
1:42:29.95
1:43:01.91
1:43:15.69
1:44:36.62
1:45:20.12
1:45:30.88
1:45:40.84
1:46:13.77
1:48:34.05
1:48:53.63
1:50:03.43
1:50:43.85
1:51:41.68
1:51:43.02
1:52:23.04
1:54:38.04
1:56:29.80
1:56:35.83
1:59:56.00
2:00:32.77
2:01:42.04
2:04:25.73
2:09:28.33
2:23:02.60

3:53.43
4:17.81
5:36.87
5:58.77
6:39.23
7:03.11
7:18.21
7:58.73
8:25.88
8:31.10
8:40.94
8:56.56
9:25.36
9:42.43
9:57.21
9:59.54
11:11.01
11:17.30
11:40.76
11:45.62
12:01.67
12:13.52
12:45.48
12:59.26
14:20.19
15:03.69
15:14.45
15:24.41
15:57.34
18:17.62
18:37.20
19:47.00
20:27.42
21:25.25
21:26.59
22:06.61
24:21.61
26:13.37
26:19.40
29:39.57
30:16.34
31:25.61
34:09.30
39:11.90
52:46.17
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543
468
463
504
408

549
482
559
596
421
424
608
423
435
420
425
535
429
484
485
439
626
615
550
474
419
436
441
609
641
601
544
591
592
606
440
502
530
533
643
480
554
481

Overney Sylvain
Bettex Steve
Gremaud René
Abele Simon

Regnier-Mellet Sébastien

Paradis Daniel
Murith Pierre-Alain
Jequier Roger
Sudan Christophe
Seydoux Martial
Croisier Michel
Daniel Christophe
Millioud Sylvain
Chassot Sébastien
Singele Christoph
Truan Stéphane
Polloni Stephane
Dahler Andreas
Giller David

Progin Pascal
Boillat Cédric
Bovet Stephane
Remy Phlippe
Schertenleib Daniel
Grandjean Francois
Govi Johnny
Chassot Jacques
Berger Fabrice
Schorderet Jean-Paul
Berdoz Jean-Marc
Bovay Patrick

De Carvalho Michel
Frei Peter
Brunisholz Rolf
Perriard Christian
Frullino Claude
Barras Cédric
Frossard Christophe
Millet J-Douille
Zettel Martin

Le Duigou Sébastien
Laramée Sylvain
Leparoux Yves

85
75
84
76
75

70
68
74
69
67
74
73
72
74
69
74
74
71
72
67
66
73
69
70
65
70
70
68
66
67
65
73
66
71
67
68
71
74
72
72
74
68
74

1010
1536
1723
1258
1630

1628
1630
2414
1630
1627
1337
1643
9999
1752
2300
1337
1227
3116
1661
1630
2300
1630
1630
3415
1188
1443
1725
74250
1636
1660
1530
2000
3067
3176
1630
74140
1674
1273
1210
3063
1723
1071
1725

Lausanne
Combremont
Marly

Perly

Bulle

Vuadens

Bulle

Le Cerneux-Pequignot
Bulle

Vaulruz

Vallorbe
Gumefens
Mézery-Donneloye
Villars-sur-Glane
Chaux-de-Fonds
Vallorbe

Carouge
Kirchdorf BE

Le Paquier

Bulle
Chaux-de-Fonds
Bulle

Bulle
Hasle-Ruegsau
St-George
Champuent
Posieux

Viuz en Dallaz (France)
Broc

Chateau-d Oex
Payerne
Neuchatel

Boll

Neuenegg

Bullle

Douvaine (France)
Montet

Lemvids

Perly

Ittigen

Marly

Rivaz

Posieux

2:25:03.71
2:26:51.90
2:30:16.42
2:31:35.15
2:42:38.76

1:30:17.03
1:34:14.01
1:34:41.56
1:35:59.84
1:36:12.83
1:36:54.21
1:38:10.98
1:39:06.06
1:40:51.15
1:41:08.10
1:42:01.25
1:42:16.63
1:42:39.97
1:42:49.49
1:43:40.54
1:44:35.24
1:45:27.48
1:45:33.58
1:45:52.66
1:47:55.09
1:47:56.39
1:47:58.48
1:49:14.02
1:49:19.69
1:50:26.77
1:50:40.02
1:50:43.31
1:51:09.46
1:51:50.71
1:51:52.69
1:52:00.36
1:53:15.77
1:53:47.65
1:53:49.75
1:53:56.33
1:54:07.44
1:55:08.47
1:55:22.53

54:47.28
56:35.47
59:59.99

:01:18.72
:12:22.33

3:56.98

4:24.53

5:42.81

5:55.80

6:37.18

7:53.95

8:49.03
10:34.12
10:51.07
11:44.22
11:59.60
12:22.94
12:32.46
13:23.51
14:18.21
15:10.45
15:16.55
15:35.63
17:38.06
17:39.36
17:41.45
18:56.99
19:02.66
20:09.74
20:22.99
20:26.28
20:52.43
21:33.68
21:35.66
21:43.33
22:58.74
23:30.62
23:32.72
23:39.30
23:50.41
24:51.44
25:05.50



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

445
632
512
524
602
428
473
605
613
614
552
476
513
640
555
483
444
438
637
630
531
422
510
534
430
477
443
633
508
576
588
541
503
600
506
426
634
528
472
442
515
501
475
638
433

Lachavanne Jean-Marc
Fragniere Thierry
Messori Christophe
Bapst Patrick
Lambert Jean-Claude
Tercier Cédric
Fontan Manuel
Naspinski Stéphane
Gagg Christian
Champendal Xavier
Hofer Andreas
Chambe Thierry
Sarthe Stéphane
Berset Christophe
Bachmann Christian
Boccalari Frank
Jaquemet Albin
Genoud Stéphane
Vienne Alain
Bouffard Jaison
Champendal David
Julmy-Cotting Christophe
Peiry Hervé

Jacot Didier
Grangier Jean-Luc
Bernabo Frederic
Ovelha Luis
Camelique Alain
Christen Gilles
Zamofing Benoit
Philipona Daniel
Cochard Serge
Perez Jorge
Frossard Bernard
Magne Christophe
Kambourinas Stéphane
Robadey Jacques
Vroemen Frank
Scharwath Ralph
Prélaz Daniel

Poffet Christian
Cottet Eric
Pauchard Daniel
Demierre Stéphane
Vampa Frédéric

68
69
68
68
69
65
74
7
7
71
66
74
67
68
66
68
70
66
66
69
7
73
70
66
70
74
74
67
70
74
65
70
66
67
69
72
70
66
65
66
73
66
66
70
7

1630
1700
F-74550
1663
1532
1822
1510
1255
1807
1185
1630
1582
F-74550
1784
1723
1228
1041
1860
1628
1009
1212
1721
1670
1753
1669
1018
1510
1633
2740
1725
1734
1727
1030
1624
1675
1012
1663
1094
1070
1673
1735
1673
1489
1615
1635

Sergy (France)
Fribourg
Orcier

Pringy
Fetigny
Chernex
Moudon
Veyrier

Blonay
Mont-Sur-Rolle
Bulle

Donatyre
Orcier
Cournillens
Marly
Plan-les-ouates
ommartin
Aigle

Vuadens

Pully
Confignon
Cormerod
Esmonts
Matran

Les Sciernes d'Albeuve
Lausanne
Moudon
Marsens
Moutier
Posieux
Tentlingen
Corpataux
Bussigny
Grattavache
Mossel
Lausanne
Epagny
Paudex
Puidoux

Rue

Giffers

Rue

Murist
Bossonnens
La Tour-De-Tréme

1:55:48.39
1:55:49.18
1:55:54.79
1:55:56.74
1:56:17.32
1:58:15.32
1:58:22.79
1:59:51.42
2:00:05.40
2:00:05.87
2:00:59.25
2:01:00.01
2:01:00.59
2:02:03.39
2:02:39.48
2:02:53.43
2:03:00.88
2:03:31.45
2:04:22.43
2:04:34.19
2:06:03.54
2:06:21.59
2:06:22.35
2:06:28.16
2:07:00.35
2:07:27.25
2:09:27.05
2:09:46.80
2:09:47.97
2:09:48.88
2:10:12.14
2:10:12.97
2:10:33.05
2:13:19.41
2:13:46.08
2:16:19.24
2:16:27.05
2:20:20.27
2:20:21.71
2:20:39.66
2:21:32.35
2:25:37.18
2:26:00.61
2:27:09.29
2:29:59.61

25:31.36
25:32.15
25:37.76
25:39.71
26:00.29
27:58.29
28:05.76
29:34.39
29:48.37
29:48.84
30:42.22
30:42.98
30:43.56
31:46.36
32:22.45
32:36.40
32:43.85
33:14.42
34:05.40
34:17.16
35:46.51
36:04.56
36:05.32
36:11.13
36:43.32
37:10.22
39:10.02
39:29.77
39:30.94
39:31.85
39:55.11
39:55.94
40:16.02
43:02.38
43:29.05
46:02.21
46:10.02
50:03.24
50:04.68
50:22.63
51:15.32
55:20.15
55:43.58
56:52.26
59:42.58



84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

M1 Vétérans 1 1955 -1964 39 KM
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621
431
432
584
498
505
577
437

574
454
548
490
492
579
509
446
599
527
567
597
561
627
455
452
564
453
557
585
523
620
451
635
486
582
507
631
628
629
595
617
624
447
604

Walsm Anthony
Pelouin Franck
Fasel Patrice

Lux Christian
Chassot Olivier
Bontron Cédric
Morel Jean-Bernard
Pédrucci Léon

Salomon Thierry
Bannwart Martin
Dafflon Pierre
Court Christian
Buntschu Hugo
Steiner Adolf
Bamert Cornel
Bianchi Lino
Stempfel Marius
Martin Pierre-Yves
Dalmas Pierre-Alain
Oberson Francgois
Zimmermann Bernhard
Thalmann Franz
Rebmann Olivier
Burnier Dominique
Schafer Gabriel
Perrier Gilbert
Summermatter Marcel
Beaumont Olivier
Chabbey Jean-Marc
Francey Swen

Marti Konrad
Haeseli Markus
Gehin Olivier

Genet Daniel
Dénervaud Dominique
Bernard Guy
Kilchoer Claude
Gottraux Philippe
Angiolini Maurizio
Chabbey Yves
Butty Charly

Bise Richard
Maillard Francis

65
70
65
74
70
74
65
65

63
63
64
61
60
59
61
60
60
56
63
64
55
60
56
60
63
56
56
55
57
64
55
64
64
58
62
62
64
58
63
57
64
62
59

1006
1066
1489
1007
1675
1228
1618
1644

2000
2068
1637
1350
1736
3673
8856
6900
1712
1255
1573
1627
3803
1716
1580
1860
1734
1446
4402
1012
1012
1974
3661
1632
1000
1509
1678
2882
1754
1007
2710
1966
1670
1489
1661

Epalinges
Murist

Lausanne
Vauderens
Plan-Les-Ouates
Chatel-St-Denis
Avry-dt-Pont

Neuchatel
Hauterive
Charmey
Orbe
St-Silvester
Jassbach/Linden
Tuggen
Massagno
Tafers
Veyrier
Chavornay
Vaulruz
Beatenberg
Schwarzsee
Avenches
Aigle
Tentlingen
Baulmes
Frenkendorf
Lausanne
Lausanne
Arbaz
Uetendorf
Riaz
Lausanne 26
Vucherens
Siviriez
St-Ursanne
Avry-sur-Matran
Lausanne
Tavannes
Ayent

Ursy

Murist

Le Paquier

2:30:47.24
2:31:08.60
2:32:44.58
2:34:44.58
2:47:12.62
2:48:12.84
3:06:49.04
3:07:20.88

1:32:40.25
1:37:04.74
1:39:04.05
1:40:10.75
1:40:17.65
1:40:32.25
1:43:12.13
1:43:41.28
1:43:51.31
1:48:07.94
1:48:09.44
1:48:49.32
1:49:12.86
1:49:13.40
1:49:54.35
1:50:06.08
1:50:32.19
1:52:23.97
1:52:35.93
1:52:42.65
1:53:29.82
1:54:00.38
1:54:30.08
1:54:43.10
1:55:02.99
1:55:45.08
1:55:51.04
1:55:51.56
1:56:19.93
1:57:09.30
1:57:46.66
2:01:03.57
2:01:24.01
2:02:04.19
2:02:52.38

1:00:30.21
1:00:51.57
1:02:27.55
1:04:27.55
1:16:55.59
1:17:55.81
1:36:32.01
1:37:03.85

4:24.49

6:23.80

7:30.50

7:37.40

7:52.00
10:31.88
11:01.03
11:11.06
15:27.69
15:29.19
16:09.07
16:32.61
16:33.15
17:14.10
17:25.83
17:51.94
19:43.72
19:55.68
20:02.40
20:49.57
21:20.13
21:49.83
22:02.85
22:22.74
23:04.83
23:10.79
23:11.31
23:39.68
24:29.05
25:06.41
28:23.32
28:43.76
29:23.94
30:12.13



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62

618
450
542
521
565
583
516
553
491
639
489
622
487
619
625
563
540
488
522
449
448
525
566
529
538
644
517

Morard Martial

L'Eplattenier Jean-Daniel

Jaton Claude
Fleury Dominique
Mesot Bertrand
Dudan Andre
Scharwath Sven
Gozel Christian
Mercanton Patrick
Charriere Roland
Gilliéron Bernard
Gillieron Christian
Nuoffer Daniel
Dussex Pierrot
Raetzo Serge
Barras Philippe
Grandgirard Francis
Scherz Jean-Claude
Graber Jean-Michel
Corpataux André
Legler Bernard
Dutoit Armand
Pellissier Xavier
Kruidenier Robert
Rumo Hubert

Fivaz Pierre-Alain
Maclean lain

59
62
60
57
57
61
64
60
57
63
58
60
56
57
59
55
62
57
59
60
56
61
56
57
59
63
55

M2 Vétérans 2 1954 et moins 39 KM
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12
13
14
15
16

494
526
458
636
573
642
511
499
497
520
495
611
457
607
569
496

Luthi Georges
Tschabold Alex
Sanchini Alberto
Dorthe Michel
Juan Alain

Croset Didier
Vallat Jean-Claude
Bihlmann Willy
Dutoit Daniel
Kéaser Jean-Pierre
Gremaud Michel
Chevalley Laurent
Oulevey Jean-Pierre
Scherrer Eugene
Pillonel Raymond
Baumbach Daniel

54
49
48
52
53
51
53
52
51
52
54
54
53
45
54
53

1966
1462
1807
1275
1610
1202
1009
1036
1607
1635
1608
1083
1700
1966
1700
1753
1489
1613
1412
1489
1205
1529
1673
1011
1489
1213
1255

2072
3612
2300
1637
2072
1522
2300
1814
1807
1725
1723
1609
1530
1637
1470
1745

Ayent
Yvonand
Blonay
Cheserex
Oron

Geneve

Pully

Sullens
Palézieux-Village
La Tour-de-Treme
Oron-le-Chatel
Mezieres
Fribourg
Ayent
Fribourg
Matran

Murist
Maracon
Sermuz

Murist

Genéve

Cheiry
Auboranges
La Croix
Murist
Petit-Lancy
Veyrier

St-Blaise
Steffisburg
Chaux-de-Fonds
Charmey
St-Blaise
Lucens

La Chaux-de-Fonds
La Tour-de-Peilz
Blonay

Posieux

Marly

St-Martin
Payerne
Charmey

Lully

Lentigny

2:05:23.83
2:05:26.18
2:05:57.83
2:06:58.45
2:07:01.65
2:07:24.82
2:09:30.85
2:09:57.11
2:10:53.22
2:11:29.40
2:12:17.95
2:14:26.65
2:14:40.25
2:15:06.30
2:16:12.57
2:21:15.29
2:22:22.15
2:26:17.32
2:29:33.98
2:32:45.53
2:37:36.56
2:38:33.65
2:43:46.23
2:44:27.84
2:56:57.85
2:58:43.01
2:59:15.87

1:36:13.98
1:43:30.99
1:48:29.07
1:57:02.33
1:58:47.89
2:01:23.34
2:04:52.50
2:10:51.90
2:14:24.95
2:14:25.69
2:16:29.40
2:22:19.80
2:25:04.62
2:31:40.34
2:32:39.94
2:36:42.18

32:43.58
32:45.93
33:17.58
34:18.20
34:21.40
34:44.57
36:50.60
37:16.86
38:12.97
38:49.15
39:37.70
41:46.40
42:00.00
42:26.05
43:32.32
48:35.04
49:41.90
53:37.07
56:53.73
1:00:05.28
1:04:56.31
1:05:53.40
1:11:05.98
1:11:47.59
1:24:17.60
1:26:02.76
1:26:35.62

7:17.01
12:15.09
20:48.35
22:33.91
25:09.36
28:38.52
34:37.92
38:10.97
38:11.71
40:15.42
46:05.82
48:50.64
55:26.36
56:25.96

1:00:28.20



K1 Kids 1 D 1996 - 1998 1,2 KM

1 801 Bise Cindy 96 1489 Murist 1:47.56
2 808 Maillard Alicia 96 1609 St-Martin 2:19.70 32.14
3 816 BurnierElisa 96 1860 Aigle 2:32.65 45.09
4 811 Monney Morgane 97 1753 Matran 2:37.09 49.53
5 812 Chenaux Léonie 96 1700 Fribourg 2:39.46 51.9
6 805 PantetLéa 97 1619 Les Paccots 2:43.12 55.56
7 809 Yerly Anouk 96 1628 Vuadens 2:48.17 1:00.61
8 813 Voirol Léonie 98 1716 Plaffeien 2:57.49 1:09.93
9 815 Saner Ysaline 97 1670 Ursy 3:19.24 1:31.68
10 865 Stempfel Sarah 96 3:51.78 2:04.22

K1 Kids 1 H 1996 - 1998 1,2 KM

1 827 Jaeggi Paul 97 1610 Oron-la-Ville 1:34.81

2 819 L'Homme Léo 96 1628 Vuadens 1:37.32 2.51

3 821 Overney Paul 96 1714 Villars-sur-Glane 1:49.47 14.66

4 802 Antonietti Luciano 96 1670 Ursy 1:53.28 18.47

5 803 Prélaz Jérémy 96 1670 Ursy 1:55.91 211

6 806 Schafer Florian 96 1734 Tentlingen 1:59.90 25.09

7 804 Buntschu Sandro 97 1736 St-Silvestre 2:05.38 30.57

8 817 Bard Romain 97 1630 Bulle 2:07.24 3243

9 823 Corminboeuf Sacha 96 1484 Aumont 2:15.45 40.64
10 810 Pasquier Josse 98 1998 Sales 2:22.39 47.58
11 824 Schouwey Alexandre 98 1630 Bulle 2:28.07 53.26
12 822 Overney Vincent 97 1714 Villars-sur-Glane 2:36.43 1:01.62
13 825 Besson Caroline 96 1673 Auboanges 2:42.50 1:07.69
14 818 L Homme Yan 98 1628 Vuadens 2:51.66 1:16.85
15 807 Maillard Bruno 98 1609 St-Martin 2:53.73 1:18.92
16 820 BourquiDenis 98 1714 Heitenried 3:05.12 1:30.31
17 826 Besson David 98 1673 Auboranges 3:13.30 1:38.49

K2 Kids 2D 1994 - 1995 1,8 KM

1 870 Bolle Marion 94 1726 Farvagny 3:21.79

2 857 Berset Maeva 95 1643 Gumefens 3:56.63 34.84

3 855 Buntschu Miranda 94 1736 St-Sylvestre 4:09.25 47.46

4 852 Rumo Laetitia 95 1489 Murist 5:17.16  1:55.37

K2 Kids 2 H 1994 - 1995 1,8 KM

1 868 Buntschu Samuel 94 1635 La Tour-de-Treme 2:56.85

2 859 Schafer Simon 94 1734 Tentlingen 2:59.33 2.48

3 861 Bannwart Romain 94 2008 Hauterive 3:08.32 11.47

4 856 Pantet Christophe 94 1619 Les Paccots 3:11.08 14.23

5 863 Pharisa Loic 94 1665 Estavannens 3:12.49 15.64

6 872 Morina Dardan 94 1425 Nuvilly 3:19.96 23.11



7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

K3 Kids 3D 1992 -1993 2,4 KM

A ON -

K3 Kids 3 H 1992 -1993 2,4 KM
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869
858
864
862
854
866
871
873
867
851
860
853

927
913
905
814
909

915
930
918
921
931
925
933
910
924
926
906
901
928
917
922
911
914
932
912
935
934
923
903
929

Fasel Kevin
Spicher Baptiste
Pharisa Jérémie
Repond Joel
Murith Bastien
Hertling Nicolas
Corminboeuf Loris
Besson Michael
Pouly Gaétan
Bise Michaél
Maillard Dimitri
Sarthe Vincent

Pharisa Séverine
Buntschu Sabrina
Rumo Ophélie
Pouly Morgane
Francey Celia

Luthi Patrick
Chenaux Florian
Puintet Lionel
Yerly Kim

Voirdt Raphael
Angiolini Sébastien
Imbastaro Fabiola
Martin Grégoire
Glardon Leandro
Repond Jérome
Richoz Gaétan
Bischof Simon Tobias
Frossard Jonathan
Engelmann Sylvain
Gremaud Franck
Touron Adrien
Donzallaz Nicolas
Bernard Jeremy
Conus Loic
Lambert Samuel
Overney Patrick
Kilchoer Grégory
Elezaj Ahmet
Tercier Fabien

95
94
94
94
95
95
95
95
95
94
94
94

92
92
92
93
93

92
93
92
93
92
93
93
92
92
92
93
92
93
93
93
93
92
92
93
92
93
93
92
93

1717
1633
1665
1631
1638
1725
1564
1673
2037
1489
1609
F-74550

1665
1736
1489
2037
1699

2074
1700
2206
1630
1716
2710
1529
1255
1630
1631
1670
1670
1624
2732
1628
1730
1700
2882
1674
1752
1752
1628
1670
1822

Heidenried
Marsens
Estavannens
Hauteville
Morlon
Posieux
Domdidier
Auboranges
Montmollin
Murist
St-Martin
Orcier

Estavannens
St-Silvestre
Murist
Montmollin
Bouloz

Marin
Fribourg

Geneveys-sur-Coffrane

Bulle
Plaffeien
Tavannes
Cheiry
Veyrier
Bulle
Hauteville
Bionnens
Ursy
Grattavache
Reconvilier
Vuadens
Ecuvillens
Fribourg
St-Ursanne
Vuarmarens
Villars-sur-Glane
Villars-sur-Glane
Vuadens
Ursy
Chernex

3:24.11
3:27.57
3:34.95
3:36.03
3:45.63
3:51.24
3:52.56
3:59.45
4:10.67
4:28.85
4:49.75
5:10.13

4:44.24
5:24.02
6:27.54
6:53.55
9:04.38

3:55.20
4:27.22
4:31.53
4:34.70
4:38.43
4:46.47
4:48.73
4:49.49
4:50.32
4:51.03
4:52.59
4:53.76
5:01.63
5:02.82
5:11.31
5:22.19
5:24.72
5:25.69
5:29.23
5:30.24
5:35.83
5:42.27
5:55.56
6:49.75

27.26
30.72
38.1
39.18
48.78
54.39
55.71
1:02.60
1:13.82
1:32.00
1:52.90
2:13.28

39.78
1:43.30
2:09.31
4:20.14

32.02
36.33
39.5
43.23
51.27
53.53
54.29
55.12
55.83
57.39
58.56
1:06.43
1:07.62
1:16.11
1:26.99
1:29.52
1:30.49
1:34.03
1:35.04
1:40.63
1:47.07
2:00.36
2:54.55



25 907 Agudelo Ualdo
26 919 Maillard Blaise

Abandon
3 Buntschu Grégoire
70 Romanens Vincent
313 Froidevaux Paul
322 Niederberger Fabienne
405 Kilchenmann Emmanuel
434 Monney Eric
514 Vuille Jonal
519 Juriaux Jonathan
532 Pellaton Steve
539 Duruz Bernard
545 Niederberger Joél
572 Rohler Andre
581 Dey Christophe
902 Carvalho Tiago
908 Prélaz Cyril
916 Engelmann Sandrine
920 Rouiller Jonas

Soft Control 22 mai 2004 23h.00

92
92

90
91
87
84
80
67
85
85
70
54
82
66
68
92
93
93
93

1010
1609

1635
1652
2300
1635
1783
1736
2405
1633
1273
1489
1635
1008
1649
1670
1670
2732
1670

7:19.94
7:53.64

Lausanne
St-Martin

La Tour-de-Tréme
Botterens

La Chaux-de-Fonds
La Tour-de-Treme
Cormagens
St-Silvester

La Chaux-du-Milieu
Marsens

Le Muids

Murist

La Tour-De-Tréme
Prilly

Pont-La-Ville

Ursy

Ursy

Reconvilier
Bionnens

3:24.74
3:58.44
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